

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO CHANGE NAME OF ROAD

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that a segment of a certain county road should be renamed. Said segment is depicted on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on March 8, 2016 at the hour of 9:00 A.M. a public hearing will be held in the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Hearing Room at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA on this notice of intention to change the name of the following county road:

PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 34, WHITE ROCK ROAD TO CLARKSVILLE CROSSING.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be posted in at least three places along the road designated above at least ten (10) days prior to the day set for the hearing.

•	-	the County of El Dorado at a regular, 20, by the following vote of
	Ayes:	
Attest:	Noes:	
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
By:		
Deputy Clerk		Chair, Board of Supervisors

